
NH DOT MEETING WITH THE TOWN OF RYE 
MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024 

6:30  
RYE JR HIGH 

 
 
 

Introduction – Jaci Grote, State Representative Rye/Greenland 
 
NH DOT Presentation – NH DOT – current weather conditions; maintenance plan and long term 
plan.   
 NH DOT 
 Councilor Janet Stevens 
 Representative Mike Edgar – Hampton and member of the Highway and Transportation 
     Committee that manage/recommend the 10 year plan 
 
Questions from public 
 
 
 
Members also present: 
 
State Senator Debra Altschiller – debra.altschiller@leg.state.nh.us 
Peggy Balboni – State Rep Rye/Greenland/No Hampton – peggy.balboni@leg.state.nh.us 
Dennis Malloy – State Rep Rye/Greenland – dennis.malloy@leg.state.nh.us 
Janet Stevens – Executive Councilor – Janet.L.Stevens@NH.gov 
Tim Roache – Rockingham Planning Commission – troache@therpc.org 
Jennifer Kuzma – Office of Senator Maggie Hassan – Jennifer_Kuzma@hassan.senate.gov 
 
 
This meeting is being livestreamed through the town website and available for review. 

mailto:Jennifer_Kuzma@hassan.senate.gov

